PRINTED: 05/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE CC	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	,,	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G193			A. BUILDING	<u></u>	COMPLETED		
		B. WING	04/18/2024	04/18/2024			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTERNATIVES SE IN	13711 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BENNETTSVILLE RD HIS, IN 47143			
	Г			,	27.5		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG	·	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	DATE	DATE	
E 0000							
Bldg	A Post Survey Revisit (PSR) to the Emergency Preparedness Survey conducted on 02/21/2024 was conducted by the Indiana Department of Health in accordance with 42 CFR 483.475. Survey Date: 04/18/2024 Facility Number: 000723 Provider Number: 15G193 AIM Number: 100234760 At this Post Survey Revisit, Res Care Community Alternatives SE In was found in compliance with		E 0000				
	Emergency Prepare Medicare and Medi and Suppliers, 42 C	dness Requirements for caid Participating Providers FR 483.475 ertified beds. At the time of the was 7.					
K 0000							
Bldg. 02	exited on 02/21/202	3/2024 00723 15G193	K 0000				
	At this Life Safety	Code survey, Res Care					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: I1RX22 Facility ID: 000723 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

PRINTED: 05/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT 15G193		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G193	A. BUILDING <u>02</u> B. WING			COMPLETED 04/18/2024	
100100			B. WI			04/10/	2024
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN					BENNETTSVILLE RD HIS, IN 47143		
RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			,	IVILIVII	110, 111 47 140		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5)
PREFIX				PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION Community Alternatives SE In was found not in			TAG	BH ICENCT!		DATE
	,	equirements for Participation in					
	-	Subpart 483.470(j), Life Safety					
	· ·	012 Edition of the National Fire					
		ion (NFPA) 101, Life Safety					
		er 33, Existing Residential					
	Board and Care Occ	cupancies.					
	This one story facili	ity was fully sprinklered. The					
		arm system with manual fire					
		ler system flow switches and					
		o the fire alarm system. The					
	-	nected smoke detectors					
		uilding electrical system					
		s and in all common living					
	_	as heat detectors in the					
		he facility has a capacity of 7					
	and had a census of 7 at the time of this survey.						
	Calculation of the E	Evacuation Difficulty Score					
	(E-Score) using NF	PA 101A, Alternative					
	Approaches to Life Safety, Chapter 6, rated the facility Slow with an E-Score of 1.6.						
	Quality Review con	npleted on 04/24/24					
K S338	NFPA 101						
	Interior Wall and C	Ceiling Finish					
Bldg. 02	Interior Wall and C	Ceiling Finish					
	2012 EXISTING (Slow)					
	In Slow Evacuatio	n Capability facilities,					
		eiling finish materials in					
		0.2. Class A or Class B is					
		are no requirements for					
	interior floor finish						
	33.2.3.3.2, 33.2.3.3.3			•••			0.6/4.4/5.5.5
		on and interview, the facility	K S	338			06/14/2024
		interior finish in 1 of 1 living			The administrator will		
		hrooms was rated in			ensure interior wall and ceiling	j	
	accordance with 33.	.2.3.3.2. LSC 33.2.3.3.2 requires	I		finish materials comply with		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

I1RX22

Facility ID: 000723

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 05/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G193			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 13711 BENNETTSVILLE RD MEMPHIS, IN 47143				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION]	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY)		VTE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
1/40	interior wall and compared to the practice could affect in the practice paneling at the practice paneling could be provided the practice provided in the practice provided in the practice provided in the practice	ciling finish materials comply meeting a Class A, Class B flame is slow facility. This deficient ct all clients and staff. con with the Lead Supervisor whome on 04/18/2024 between 40 AM, wood paneling covered the walls in the living room and wered the bottom half of the coms. Based on interview at tion, the Lead Supervisor aforementioned condition and as no documentation available on the wood paneling or plastic a Class A or B flame spread eviewed with the Lead the exit conference.		IAU	Section 10.2 providing a Class or Class B materials in accordance with 33.2.3.3.2. La 33.2.3.3.2 The Maintenance Manage will verify compliance of interior wall and ceiling finish material with manufacture for living rocand bathrooms to obtain verification of compliance. If wall and ceiling material compliance cannot be verified documented existing wall and ceiling material will be remove and replaced with Class A or Class B materials in accordan with 33.2.3.3.2. LSC 33.2.3.3. no later than 15MAR2024. Verification of Class A or Class B materials in accordan with 33.2.3.3.2. LSC 33.2.3.3. will be verified by the Program Manager. A member of the Administrative team will condumonthly site reviews for all clie in facility and the administrator hold a weekly ICF meeting to discuss issues that arise in the facility. The AED contacted C&S Contracting on May 10, 2024 schedule the removal and of interior finishes in the living ro and 2 of 2 Bathrooms to be replaced with materials in accordance with 33.2.3.3.2. La 33.2.3.3.2 complying with Section 2 meeting a Class A, Class flame spread rating. Work will	SC ger or ls om ial l and ed ec 2. r oce 2 n uct a ents or will e Sto	DATE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G193	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 13711 BENNETTSVILLE RD MEMPHIS, IN 47143				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					completed no later than June 2024. Documentation of mater used will be maintained at the facility available for review upon request. Persons Responsible: AED, Maintenance Manager, Program Manager, Area Supervisor, and Residential Manager, DSP, DS Quality Assurance.	rial on am d	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: I1RX22 Facility ID: 000723 If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4